## TO APPROVE AN EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS FOR STATE ADOPTED TEXTBOOKS IN THE AREA OF SOCIAL STUDIES

**WHEREAS**, the Alabama State Textbook Law provides for the adoption of textbooks by the Alabama State Board of Education according to a rotation cycle; and

WHEREAS, the official contracts for social studies ends May 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the State Superintendent of Education, may renew or extend contracts for no less than one year nor more than two years; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said law, this provision shall be made a part of the publishers' contracts and the Alabama State Board of Education may exercise the provision by notifying the publisher that the original contract has an ending date of May 31, 2022:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education accepts the recommendation from the Alabama State Superintendent of Education for a contract extension in the area of social studies.

Done this 11th day of June 2020

